
 

 

 
Declaration of Conformity 
HHE-550iBTX-23-2E 
 
We, Husqvarna AB, SE 561 82 Huskvarna, SWEDEN, Tel. +46 36 146500 declare on our sole 
responsibility that the product:  

 
complies fully with the following EU directives and regulations: 

Directive/Regulation Description 
2006/42/EC 
2014/30/EMC 
2011/65/EU  
2000/14/EC 
2014/53/EU 

"relating to machinery" 
"relating to electromagnetic compatibility" 
“relating to restriction of hazardous substances”  
"relating to outdoor noise" 
“relating to Radio Equipment”* 

 
and that the following standards and/or technical specifications are applied; 
EN 60335-1:2012+A13:2017+A15:2021 
EN 50636-2-100:2014 (IEC 60335-2-100:2002) 
EN 61000-6-2:2005 
EN 61000-6-3:2007+A1:2011+AC:2012 
EN 15503:2009+A2:2015 
EN IEC 63000:2018 
 
*For Products with Bluetooth Function: 
ETSI EN 301 489-1 v.1.9.2  
ETSI EN 301 489-17 v.3.2.4 
 
SMP Svensk MaskinprovningAB has also verified agreement with annex V of the council's directive 
2000/14/EC 
 
Measured sound power level: 95 dB(A) 
Guaranteed sound power level: 96 dB(A) 
 
 
Huskvarna,  
 
 
       
Mr. Stefan Holmberg 
R&D Director, Technology Management 
Husqvarna AB, SWEDEN 
 
Responsible for technical documentation 

Description Handheld Battery-operated Backpack Blower 

Brand HUSQVARNA 

Type / Model 550iBTX 

Identification Serial numbers dating from 2022 and onwards 

2023-09-19
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