## CE



## **Declaration of Conformity**

HHE-550iBTX-23-2E

We, Husqvarna AB, SE 561 82 Huskvarna, SWEDEN, Tel. +46 36 146500 declare on our sole responsibility that the product:

Description	Handheld Battery-operated Backpack Blower
Brand	HUSQVARNA
Type / Model	550iBTX
Identification	Serial numbers dating from 2022 and onwards

complies fully with the following EU directives and regulations:

Directive/Regulation	Description
2006/42/EC	"relating to machinery"
2014/30/EMC	"relating to electromagnetic compatibility"
2011/65/EU	"relating to restriction of hazardous substances"
2000/14/EC	"relating to outdoor noise"
2014/53/EU	"relating to Radio Equipment"*

and that the following standards and/or technical specifications are applied; EN 60335-1:2012+A13:2017+A15:2021 EN 50636-2-100:2014 (IEC 60335-2-100:2002) EN 61000-6-2:2005 EN 61000-6-3:2007+A1:2011+AC:2012 EN 15503:2009+A2:2015 EN IEC 63000:2018

\*For Products with Bluetooth Function: ETSI EN 301 489-1 v.1.9.2 ETSI EN 301 489-17 v.3.2.4

SMP Svensk MaskinprovningAB has also verified agreement with annex V of the council's directive 2000/14/EC

Measured sound power level: 95 dB(A) Guaranteed sound power level: 96 dB(A)

Huskvarna, 2023-09-19

Mr. Stefan Holmberg R&D Director, Technology Management Husqvarna AB, SWEDEN

Responsible for technical documentation